## <u>Undertaking</u>

{To be provided in Rs. 100 stamp paper by the Awardee availing Fellowship Grant under IGSTC-Industrial Fellowships Programme}
I,son/Daughter/of address,
do hereby undertake and accept Fellowship grant support provided by Indo-German Science and Technology Centre (IGSTC) Industrial Fellowship Programme under (name of the fellowship level) for my visit to (Name of Industry in Germany) for a period of (specify the period) under the guidance of (Name of the person of host Industry) to undertake the research/activities on
(specify the work).
I have been granted IGSTC Industrial Fellowship as per the IGSTC Award Order No. dated, and agree to receive the Grant of
dated, and agree to receive the Grant of EURO per month for the research and activities for a period of in above-mentioned Industry.
mentioned industry.
I hereby admit and acknowledge to follow all terms and conditions of IGSTC mentioned in the award letter to which IGSTC has agreed to provide its financial support in terms fellowship grant under its Industrial Fellowship Programme.
I hereby bound myself to provide all the relevant documents to IGSTC to avail the Fellowship grant during or even after the completion of the Fellowship tenure. I also accept to follow all the rules and regulations of the host industry and country.
I hereby accept that in the event of breach of violation of any of the terms and conditions mentioned in Award letter & Annexures, I shall refund the total amount in one lump sum as per the RBI Foreign Exchange Rate prevalent on the date of transaction to IGSTC without demur. Nonpayment of refund amount or any other circumstances occurs due to the violation of any terms and conditions, IGSTC reserves right to take appropriate actions.
Name of Awardee:
Signature of Awardee:
Aadhar Number of Awardee:
PAN Number of Awardee:
Accepted for and on behalf of IGSTC: -
Name of Employee:
Signature of Employee:
Designation of Employee: